4-225TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2
8
TC4420
TC4429
6A HIGH-SPEED MOSFET DRIVERS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temp.
Part No. Logic Package Range
TC4420CAT Noninverting 5-Pin TO-220 0°C to +70°C
TC4420COA Noninverting 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC4420CPA Noninverting 8-Pin PDIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4420EOA Noninverting 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC4420EPA Noninverting 8-Pin PDIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4420IJA Noninverting 8-Pin CerDIP –25°C to +85°C
TC4420MJA Noninverting 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
TC4429CAT Inverting 5-Pin TO-220 0°C to +70°C
TC4429COA Inverting 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC4429CPA Inverting 8-Pin PDIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4429EOA Inverting 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC4429EPA Inverting 8-Pin PDIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4429IJA Inverting 8-Pin CerDIP – 25°C to +85°C
TC4429MJA Inverting 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
FEATURES
■ Latch-Up Protected ............. Will Withstand > 1.5A
Reverse Output Current
■ Logic Input Will Withstand Negative Swing Up